



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 7/27/2016 10:14:25 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7532

Proposal: T2634

Project: 432256-1-52-01

Letting Date: 7/27/2016

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 207 TRAILHEAD

Question:	15142: Also, T916-3 Materials, lists the Suntree Skimboss Filtration System with Bold and Gold as the basis of design. Since you also list two other products as acceptable, will you also require those systems to use the Bold and Gold media? Will you require a letter of authenticity for the Bold & Gold Media?	Posted:	7/13/2016 9:54:23 AM
Answer:	The TSP requires the Contractor to furnish and install a Flow Filter Device in accordance with the contract documents. The Contractor can provide any media that will meet the requirements specified in the contract documents.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	7/14/2016 6:42:31 AM
Question:	15211: Under what pay item(s) is the reconstruction (sidewalk, curb, driveway, asphalt, and sod) going to be paid for on sheets 52 and 53?	Posted:	7/18/2016 4:36:19 PM
Answer:	Included in 1000-5 and 1000-6 per the TSP T1000.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	7/22/2016 2:11:59 PM
Question:	15212: Is a specialty liner required in the sanitary sewer manhole that the force main is tying into on sheet 53?	Posted:	7/18/2016 4:39:53 PM
Answer:	To be constructed per TSP T1000.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	7/22/2016 2:12:30 PM
Question:	15216: Will the Contractor be required to remove any and all plastic soils within four feet of the bottom of the optional base?	Posted:	7/19/2016 4:10:37 PM

Answer: Bid plans as shown.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 7/22/2016 2:13:03 PM